Terms of Reference Joint Extra Care Housing Management Board (JECHMB)

The Joint Extra Care Housing Management Board was established by Cheshire East Council and Cheshire West and Chester Council with the following terms of reference:

The Joint Extra Care Housing Management Board shall be responsible for providing strategic guidance, making strategic decisions, and reviewing performance in relation to extra care housing provision (except where matters are reserved to the respective authorities).

The Joint Extra Care Housing Management Board will function as a joint committee and be subject to all of the usual rules relating to public meetings.

The Constitution of the Joint Extra Care Housing Management Board states that each Council shall appoint three Members and that nominated substitutes shall be allowed to attend any meeting in the place of an appointed member, subject to prior notification being given to the Lawyer and Secretary to the Joint Extra Care Housing Management Board. This nomination should be made to Democratic Services at Cheshire East Council